Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

County of Monterey, State of California
Resolution No. Proclaim August 13 th and 14 th Salinas Firefighters Association Local 1270) and the Monterey County Ambulance IAFF Local 4513 " Fill the Boot Days ")
WHEREAS , the Salinas Firefighters Association Local 1270 and the Monterey County Ambulance IAFF Local 4513 exemplifies the most time-honored American ideals of public service and sacrifice, protecting the citizens of our community from tragedy on the home front; and
WHEREAS , the Salinas Firefighters Association Local 1270 and the Monterey County Ambulance IAFF Local 4513 members are highly trained and dedicated individuals who demonstrate daily an extraordinary caliber of character and courage in the face of danger; and
WHEREAS, the Salinas Firefighters Association Local 1270 and the Monterey County Ambulance IAFF Local 4513 members selflessly donate their time and energy fighting for kids and adults with muscular dystrophy, ALS and related life-threatening diseases that severely limit muscle strength and mobility by Filling the Boot each year for the Muscular Dystrophy Association (MDA); and
WHEREAS , in the past 10 years, the Salinas Firefighters Association Local 1270 has raised more than \$200,000 for MDA through the annual Fill the Boot campaign; and
WHEREAS , throughout the County of Monterey Fill the Boot events will be conducted by the North Monterey County Fire Protection Unit, CAL Fire BEU, Monterey Professional Firefighters, and the Seaside Firefighters Association; and
WHEREAS , the endless service provided by these first responder to MDA has given so much hope for families fighting life-threatening muscle diseases.
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED , by the Board of Supervisors, County of Monterey, that August 13 th and 14 th be designated by the Salinas Firefighters Association Local 1270 and the Monterey County Ambulance IAFF Local 4513 as " Fill the Boot Days. "
PASSED AND ADOPTED this day of, 2016 by the following vote, to-wit:
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:
I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book for the meeting on

Dated:

Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

, Deputy